PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3107463

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIMO AG	11/13/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELEVANCE RENEWABLE SCIENCES, INC.
Street Address:	2501 DAVEY ROAD
City:	WOODRIDGE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60517

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61784321
Application Number:	14209686
PCT Number:	US2014026535

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 630-633-6713

Email: robert.dailey@elevance.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT S DAILEY

Address Line 1: ELEVANCE RENEWABLE SCIENCES, INC.

Address Line 2: 2501 DAVEY ROAD

Address Line 4: WOODRIDGE, ILLINOIS 60517

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ERS-089
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT S DAILEY
SIGNATURE:	/Robert S. Dailey/
DATE SIGNED:	11/13/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=ERS-089 Assignment (XiMo AG to Elevance) (Executed)#page1.tif source=ERS-089 Assignment (XiMo AG to Elevance) (Executed)#page2.tif

PATENT 503060861 REEL: 034167 FRAME: 0283

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ximo AG, a Swiss company, having a place of business at Altsagenstrasse 3, CH-6048 Horw/Lucerne, Switzerland ("the Assignor") is an owner by assignment of the following applications: United States Provisional Application No. 61/784,321, filed March 14, 2013, entitled METHODS FOR TREATING SUBSTRATES PRIOR TO METATHESIS REACTIONS, AND METHODS FOR METATHESIZING SUBSTRATES; United States Patent Application No. 14/209,686, filed March 13, 2014, entitled METHODS FOR TREATING SUBSTRATES PRIOR TO METATHESIS REACTIONS, AND METHODS FOR METATHESIZING SUBSTRATES; and Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Application No. PCT/US14/026535, filed March 13, 2014, both entitled TREATED METATHESIS SUBSTRATE MATERIALS AND METHODS FOR MAKING AND USING THE SAME; and of the inventions described therein;

WHEREAS, Elevance Renewable Sciences, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 2501 Davey Road, Woodridge, Illinois 60517 ("the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the inventions and the patent application identified above, and in all Patents, in the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be obtained from said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the inventions and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said inventions in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, renewals,

Page 1 of 2

and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by reason of past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will assist the Assignee, or its successors or assigns, in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee, or its successors or assigns, may elect to make covering the inventions identified above; in vesting in the Assignee, or its successors or assigns, like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said inventions, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee, or its successors or assigns, any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee, or its successors or assigns, to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

Signed:

Name:

Title:

Dated: Nov. 13 Day 2

Page 2 of 2